## IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

EX REL: RONNY LOTT

CAUSE NO. 2014-980

MADISON COUNTY CHANCERY CLERK

## ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SPECIAL MASTERS AND ATTORNEYS

THIS CAUSE, having come on this day for hearing on the motion *ore tenus* of Ronny Lott, Clerk of this Honorable Court and Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, requesting payment to Special Master Hon. Danny Spivey and attorney Hon. Jim Crews for the month of **May 2022**, and the Court, having duly considered the same, finds that said motion is well taken and should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the following items of fees and expenses be and the same are hereby approved for the month of **May 2022** for the attendance upon and conducting of lunacy hearings and/or involuntary drug & alcohol hearings held in the City of Canton, Mississippi and are hereby authorized to be paid unto the following payors, to-wit:

Danny Spivey (3)

\$450.00

In re: 22-334 4/28/22

In re: 22-368 5/4/22 & 5/6/221

Jim Crews (1) In re: 22-334 4/2822

In re: 22-368 5/4/22 & 5/6/22

\$360.00

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy hereof be certified to the Madison County Board of Supervisors for payment forthwith.

SO ORDERED THIS THE 18th

day of May, 2022,

CHANCELLO

PRESENTED BY:

s/Ronny Lott RONNY LOTT,CHANCERY CLERK

CANTON, MS 39046 PHONE: 601-855-5526 MAY 18 2022

RONNY LOTT, CHANCERY CLERK

BY Soren Total

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>The attorney for the Affiant requested a continuance so it was necessary to conduct two (2) hearings.

## IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

EX REL:

RONNY LOTT

MADISON COUNTY CHANCERY CLERK

CAUSE NO. 2014-980

## ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SPECIAL MASTERS AND ATTORNEYS

THIS CAUSE, having come on this day for hearing on the motion *ore tenus* of Ronny Lott, Clerk of this Honorable Court and Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, requesting payment to Special Master Hon. Danny Spivey and attorney Hon. Jim Crews for the month of **May 2022**, and the Court, having duly considered the same, finds that said motion is well taken and should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the following items of fees and expenses be and the same are hereby approved for the month of **May 2022** for the attendance upon and conducting of lunacy hearings and/or involuntary drug & alcohol hearings held in the City of Canton, Mississippi and are hereby authorized to be paid unto the following payors, to-wit:

Danny Spivey (1) In re: 22-402 5/18/22 \$150.00

*Jim Crews* (1) *In re:* 22-402 5/18/22

\$120.00

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy hereof be certified to the Madison County Board of Supervisors for payment forthwith.

SO ORDERED THIS THE 24 15

day of May, 2022

CHANCELLOR

PRESENTED BY:

DNNY LOYT, CHANCERY CLERK

CANTON, MS 39046 PHONE: 601-855-5526 FILED

newer

MAY 24 2022

RONNY LOTT, CHANCERY CLERK